

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #: 12-0114 Version: 1 Name: Joint resolution authorizing approval of Amendment

#2 to an Inter-Governmental Agreement (IGA) between the County of Lake and the Lake County Stormwater Management Commission (SMC) for the construction of a partial green roof at the Lake

County Central Pe

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/31/2012 In control: Planning, Building and Zoning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/14/2012

Title: Joint resolution authorizing approval of Amendment #2 to an Inter-Governmental Agreement (IGA)

between the County of Lake and the Lake County Stormwater Management Commission (SMC) for the construction of a partial green roof at the Lake County Central Permit Facility in Libertyville, Illinois. Lake County will be reimbursed up to \$187,032 by SMC from a grant received from the U.S.

Environmental Protection Agency for installation of a green roof.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. IGA AMENDMENT2 SMC Lake Co.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2012	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
2/8/2012	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
2/7/2012	1	Planning, Building and Zoning Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass